ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

22nd May, 2023



ASX: MTM

INVESTOR WEBINAR

MTM Critical Metals Limited (ASX:**MTM**) (**MTM** or **the Company**) is pleased to invite investors and shareholders to a MTM Investor Webinar to be held on Wednesday 24th May 2023 at 12:00pm AEST / 10:00am AWST.

MTM Managing Director Lachlan Reynolds will provide an update on the Company's strategy, the current exploration program for rare earth element (REE) deposits at its projects in Canada and Western Australia, and future work plans.

Following the formal update, attendees will have the opportunity to ask questions of Mr Reynolds during a moderated Q&A session.

Details of the event are as follows:

Event:	MTM Critical Metals Investor Webinar
Presenter:	Managing Director Lachlan Reynolds
Time:	Wednesday 24 th May 2023, 12:00pm AEST / 10:00am AWST
Location:	Zoom Webinar – details to be provided on registration

To register your interest for the webinar, please click through to the link below.

Registration Link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN PxrGvTY7TkSwRpY4f0kmMA

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email with information about joining he webinar.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Lachlan Reynolds Managing Director MTM Critical Metals Limited Tel: +61 (0)8 6391 0112 Email: lachlan.reynolds@mtmmetals.com.au Simon Adams Company Secretary MTM Critical Metals Limited Tel: +61 (0)8 6391 0112 Email: simon.adams@mtmmetals.com.au

P: +61 (0)8 6391 0112

E: info@mtmcriticalmetals.com.au

W: www.mtmcriticalmetals.com.au

MTM Critical Metals Limited (ABN 27 645 885 463)

@MTM Critical